## NOTICE LINCOLN COUNTY TAX APPEAL BOARD VACANCY

NOTICE is hereby given of a vacancy on the Lincoln County Tax Appeal Board. This position is to fill a vacated unexpired term ending 12/31/2025.

Positions to be filled are:

**# of POSITIONS DISTRICT** 

TERM

1

Tax Appeal Board

12/31/2025

The Lincoln County Commissioners are asking for interested, qualified residents to submit an Application for Boards and Committees or Letter of Interest by Friday, May 26, 2023, before 5:00 P.M.

To: Lincoln County Clerk and Recorder ATTN: Corrina Brown 512 California Avenue Libby, MT 59923

Applications are available from the Lincoln County Clerk & Recorder's Office, 512 California Avenue, Libby, MT 59923. On-Line at: <u>www.lincolncountymt.us</u> email <u>lcclerk@libby.org</u> or by calling (406) 283-2306.